FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 To the Honorable Commissioner Please record the attached origin 1. Name of conveying parties: 1) Margaret REESE 2) Thomas AMONETTE Additional name of conveying party attach 3. Nature of conveyance:	01-09-2004 102642106 9-2-03	2. Name	Nar ::	Paten Attorr Attorr ATTN. BOX AS DT15 Rec me and address UNITED STAT	ney Custome SSIGNMENTS 'd PCT/PT(s of receiving	No. 08049.0860 er Number: 22,852 0 0 2 SEP 2003 party: SERVICE
•	rger	City:	Wa	shington		
Me Vasidillieur 🗀 iMe	igei	City.	wa	simigton		
Security Cha	ange of Name	State:		D.C.	Zip Code:	20260-1135
Other:		Additi	onal na	ame & Address	attached?	
Execution Date: Inventor 1: March 21 Inventor 2: June 12,					⊠ No	
Application number or patent number of the pat		ed toge				ecution date of the
	ditional numbers attached?	B. □ Yes		ent Number: ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7.	Tot	al fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$40	
/E003 GEREY1 00000014 10469511 :8021 40.00 BP			₫	Enclosed (Ple account)	ase charge d	eficiency to deposit
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDE	RSON, FARABOW, GARRETT			Authorized to	be charged	to deposit account
& DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.						
City: Washington						
State: D.C. Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Dep	oosit Account N	lo.: <u>06-0916</u>	
9. Statement and signature.		<u> </u>				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Ernest F. Chapman Registration No. 25,961	Signa	ture	ly		Septem ber :	2, 2003 ate
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR OBTAINING A RANDOM SAMPLING

for which I/We filed an international patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)on March 5, 2002 (No. PCT/US02/05096); and

WHEREAS, United States Postal Service, an independent establishment of the Executive Branch of the United States Government, whose post office address is 475 Enfant Plaza, S.W., Washington, DC 20260-1135 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to an application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. 60/272,761, filed March 5, 2001 (if any), and this application, all U.S. applications and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

County of	Maricopa	 (Name:	Margaret Reese
) ss.	Address:	40 E. Greentree Drive
	0)		Tempe, AZ 85284-3135
State of	ARIZONA)	By:	To hard Holen
			Date:	11)03/21/02
		a. c+		
Subscribed	d and sworn to before	e me this <u>21</u> S ⁺ da	y of Monch	<u>ር</u> , 20 <u> ወ</u> ፂ
Gaya	turi Shawkay	Notary Public		
7				
O		OFFICIAL S		
		CAVATHDI CI	LIANKAD I	

Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Dec. 1, 2002

Page 1 of 2

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08049.0860

County of)		Name:	Thomas Amonette
)	SS.	Address:	4502 West Lake Potomac View, Apt. G
)			Greenfield, IN 46140
State of)		By:	
·		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day	of	, 20
, Notary Publ	lic		_·

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR OBTAINING A RANDOM SAMPLING

for which I/We filed an international patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)on March 5, 2002 (No. PCT/US02/05096); and

WHEREAS, United States Postal Service, an independent establishment of the Executive Branch of the United States Government, whose post office address is 475 Enfant Plaza, S.W., Washington, DC 20260-1135 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to an application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. 60/272,761, filed March 5, 2001 (if any), and this application, all U.S. applications and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

County of)		Name:	Margaret Reese	
)	SS.	Address:	40 E. Greentree Drive	
)			Tempe, AZ 85284-3135	
State of)		Ву:		
·		Date:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this , Notary F		ay of	_, 20	

Page 1 of 2

大大学 (10 miles) 新加州 (1981)

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08049.0860

County of	marion	_)
County of	murun	-)

Name: **Thomas Amonette**

Address: 4502 West Lake Potomac View, Apt. G

Greenfield, IN 46140

Date:

Subscribed and sworm to before me this 2002 day of June 2002

my commission cerpires 12/14/09 Chari K. Carr

RECORDED: 09/02/2003